BOMB SHELTER VENTILATION
CONTENT
COMPREHENSIVE FILTERING AND VENTILATION SYSTEMS ..................................... 3
ELECTRIC HAND FANS ................................................................................................ 5
FLOW METER-STOP VALVES .................................................................................. 13
EXPLOSION-PROOF PROTECTIVE SECTIONS, BOXES AND HOUSING ........................... 15
EXPANSION CHAMBERS ................................................................................................ 25

- T-body 1 with two flanges 4 and 5 at the ends and a side hatch, which
provides the ability to visually or by touch check the condition and, if necessary, clean
the pressure point of the valve plate of the sealed ventilation KAGV from clogging;
- cover 2, which hermetically closes the opening of the side hatch with the help of
bolts through rubber seal;
- mating flange 6, supplied separately from the LKV insert hatch, for
connection to the air duct.
* the catalog shows the main dimensions of the device, it is possible to manufacture non-standard
dimensions
HATCHES-INSERTS 33
Figure 24 – The LKV hatch insert consists of the following main components
parts and assemblies: 1-body-tee, 2-cover, 3-handle, 4-flange, 5-flange,
6- matching flange
Table 11 – Technical characteristics of LKV hatch inserts
Name D,mm A, mm B, mm C, mm D1, mm Number of holes, pcs. Weight, max kg
LKV-200 200 300 370 290 14 8 20
LKV-300 300 360 500 430 13 12 38
LKV-400 400 460 620 530 14 20 68
LKV-600 600 540 810 730 14 24 108
LKV-800 800 670 1100 990 18 24 218
LKV-1000 1000 670 1320 1240 22 32 268
* the catalog shows the main dimensions of the device, it is possible to manufacture non-standard
dimensions
THROTTLE VALVES WITH SEAL 34
ZDKB
A throttle valve or throttle damper for bomb shelters is an element of a ventilation
system used to regulate the speed and flow of air flow. The device allows you to equalize
air resistance and regulate volumes.
There are round and rectangular cross-section valves. ZDKB butterfly valves for
bomb shelters are made of thick sheet metal to protect against the blast wave. The gland
in the ZDKB design is used to seal the gaps.
Width
Figure 25 – Round throttle valve with ZDKB gland
Table 12 – Overall and connecting dimensions of the throttle valve
round with gland ZDKB
Name Diameter, mm Width, mm
ZDBK-150 150 170
ZDBK-200 200
ZDBK-250 250 200
ZDBK-300 300
ZDBK-350 350
ZDBK-400 400 200
ZDBK-450 450
* the catalog shows the main dimensions of the device, it is possible to manufacture non-standard
dimensions
Diam
eter